

MEDICAID PROVIDER BULLETIN
May 2018

Changes to precertification

Anthem Blue Cross and Blue Shield Medicaid will remove the precertification requirements for participating and nonparticipating providers for services billed under Place of Service (POS) 32 Skilled Nursing Facilities (SNF), effective September 1, 2018. Skilled nursing facilities were required to receive precertification for any ancillary, physician and pharmaceutical charges prior to this change.

Questions

If you have questions about this change to precertification, please contact your Provider Relations representative or call Provider Services at **1-855-661-2028**.

<https://mediproviders.anthem.com/ky>

Anthem Blue Cross and Blue Shield Medicaid is the trade name of Anthem Kentucky Managed Care Plan, Inc., independent licensee of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association. ANTHEM is a registered trademark of Anthem Insurance Companies, Inc.
AKYPEC-1675-18 May 2018

